Data SheetData Sheet
Date: September 2006
 EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Ferrites and accessories
P 41 × 25
Core and accessories
Series/Type: B65621, B65623

approx.
mm
µe Ordering code
-J with center hole
N48 250 ± 3% 1.35 51 B65621J0250A048
630 ± 3% 0.43 129 B65621J0630A048
3150 ±10% 0.05 643 B65621J3150K048
Material AL value
nH
µe Ordering code
-J with center hole
N48 8400 +30/–20% 1720 B65621J0000R048
FPK0174-1
s
ø5.5+0.2
0.5ø17.5 _
1
.1
1
7
+
0
.6
2
5
0
.6
_
30 1.5_
6
+
0
.3
3
4
+
0
.9
_
4
1
1
.1
B65621Core
P 41 × 25
3 09/06
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Mounting assembly for chassis mounting
■ The set comprises a yoke and a metal base plate
■ Fixing by screws or rivets
Yoke
Spring yoke, made of nickel silver (0.5 mm)
Complete mounting assembly (with tubular rivets)
Ordering code: B65623A0001X000
a) Yoke
b) Base plate
c) Tubular rivets
Rivet!